

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**903 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9802 OF 2024
IN WP/6492/2021**

ABHIJIT KISHOR PATIL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
AND

**904 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11574 OF 2024
IN LPA/118/2015**

NAVINCHAND DEVCHAND MEHTA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
PUNJIRAM DAGDU WALZADE AND OTHERS

...
AND

905 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 83 OF 2024

SHAIKH LATIF ISMAIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THRU ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL
&
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 10th January, 2025

Per Court :-

Await service of notice to the respective respondents
for a period of four weeks.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

3. Wherever there is interim relief, the petitioner shall serve the unserved respondents privately by speed post and shall file an affidavit of service, without which interim relief may not be continued on the next date.

kps

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.) (MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)